
Minot St. (9-14, 4-9 NSIC) -vs- # 15 Augustana (SD) (20-5, 13-0 NSIC)
3/28/2026 at Sioux Falls, S.D. (Ronken Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hoffman, Ethan (5-1)
Loss: Ayden Sauerbrei (2-2)
HBP: Jacob Thompson, Wyatt Anicker, Toby Foster, Hoffman, Ethan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Allen Steckl First: John Benson Third Base: Connor Singhisen 
Start: 1:30 pm   Time: 2:33   Weather: 51 degrees, WINDY!

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Minot St. 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 5 5
Augustana (SD) 2 1 14 0 0 0 X 17 13 3

Minot St. 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vinnie Gates cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Noah Madas 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Wyatt Toth dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
Oscar Pegg c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Colton Bagshaw rf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Michael Williamson 1b 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Cowen Meyer ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Nate Hutchison lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Jessen West 2b 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Ayden Sauerbrei p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Thompson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wyatt Anicker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Toby Foster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 5 3 2 6 6

SB: Vinnie Gates (1); Noah Madas (1)
HBP: Michael Williamson (1)
E: Noah Madas (3); Cowen Meyer (2)
DP: 1

Augustana (SD) 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eikmeier, Kobe ss 2 3 2 2 2 0 0
    Foss, Maddox ph/ss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Heinsch, Carter dh 3 2 2 2 1 1 0
    Sutton, Jack pr/dh 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
McPeak, Carter rf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Koskie, Joshua pr/rf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Pinnow, Ragan 1b 4 1 3 4 0 0 2
    Goeser, Cole ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Lind, Bjorn 2b 4 1 0 0 1 0 2
Berg, Troy 3b 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
Soelter, Nate cf 3 2 1 1 1 2 2
Lundquist, Jake c 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
    Schmelzle, Cal ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ornelles, Jacob lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Weigel, Brandon lf 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
    Clementi, Ryan ph/lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Hoffman, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Walker, Carson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bast, Jadon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 17 13 12 8 7 10

2B: Pinnow, Ragan (1); Soelter, Nate (1); Lundquist, Jake (1)
SH: Berg, Troy (1)
SB: Eikmeier, Kobe (2)
HBP: Berg, Troy (1); Soelter, Nate (1); Lundquist, Jake (1)
E: Foss, Maddox (1); Koskie, Joshua (1); Goeser, Cole (1)
DP: 1

Minot St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ayden Sauerbrei (L, 2-2) 2.0 4 3 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 11 13 0 3 58
Jacob Thompson 0.1 5 11 6 3 0 2 0 1 0 8 12 1 0 49
Wyatt Anicker 0.2 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 1 1 24
Toby Foster 3.0 1 0 0 3 4 0 0 1 0 9 13 0 4 52
Totals 13 17 12 8 7 3 0 3 0 33 45 2 8 183

Augustana (SD) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hoffman, Ethan (W, 5-1) 5.0 4 3 3 1 5 0 0 1 0 19 21 5 5 73
Walker, Carson 1.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 3 29
Bast, Jadon 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
Totals 5 3 3 2 6 0 0 1 0 27 30 5 9 103



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minot St. - Top of 1st MIN AUG
V.Gates grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 0 0
N.Madas lined out to lf (1-2 FSB). 0 0
W.Toth lined out to lf (0-2 KFF). 0 0

Augustana (SD) - Bottom of 1st MIN AUG
Eikmeier, K walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Eikmeier, K stole second. 0 0
Heinsch, C singled to shortstop (3-2 KFBBBF); Eikmeier, K advanced to third. 0 0
Heinsch, C advanced to second on a wild pitch; Eikmeier, K scored. 0 1
McPeak, C struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBFS). 0 1
Pinnow, R. singled through the right side, RBI (2-1 BBK); Heinsch, C scored. 0 2
Lind, B reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-0); Pinnow, R. advanced to second. 0 2
Berg, T grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Lind, B advanced to second; Pinnow, R. advanced to third. 0 2
Soelter, N struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 0 2

Minot St. - Top of 2nd MIN AUG
O.Pegg flied out to lf (2-2 SSBB). 0 2
Co.Bagshaw flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
M.Williamson struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 2

Augustana (SD) - Bottom of 2nd MIN AUG
Lundquist, J doubled to left field (1-2 FFFB). 0 2
Weigel, B grounded out to ss (2-2 FFBFFB); Lundquist, J advanced to third. 0 2
Eikmeier, K singled through the left side, RBI (0-2 FSF); Lundquist, J scored. 0 3
Eikmeier, K stole second. 0 3
Heinsch, C struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBFS). 0 3
McPeak, C reached on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B); Eikmeier, K advanced to third. 0 3
Pinnow, R. grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 3

Minot St. - Top of 3rd MIN AUG
C.Meyer grounded out to 3b (1-2 SSB). 0 3
N.Hutchison struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 3
J.West grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 0 3

Augustana (SD) - Bottom of 3rd MIN AUG
J.Thompson to p for A.Sauerbrei. 0 3
Lind, B walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 3
Berg, T hit by pitch (0-0); Lind, B advanced to second. 0 3
Berg, T advanced to second on a wild pitch; Lind, B advanced to third. 0 3
Soelter, N walked (3-2 FBSBBB). 0 3
Lundquist, J reached on a fielding error by 3b (2-2 BKFB); Soelter, N advanced to second; Berg, T scored;
Lind, B scored. 0 5
Weigel, B singled, bunt (0-0); Lundquist, J advanced to second; Soelter, N advanced to third. 0 5
Eikmeier, K singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 FSBF); Weigel, B advanced to second; Lundquist, J
advanced to third; Soelter, N scored. 0 6
Heinsch, C walked, RBI (3-2 BBKSBB); Eikmeier, K advanced to second; Weigel, B advanced to third;
Lundquist, J scored, unearned. 0 7
McPeak, C singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 BKF); Heinsch, C advanced to second; Eikmeier, K
advanced to third; Weigel, B scored. 0 8
Pinnow, R. singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); McPeak, C advanced to second; Heinsch, C advanced to third;
Eikmeier, K scored. 0 9
Koskie, J pinch ran for McPeak, C. 0 9
Pinnow, R. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Koskie, J advanced to third; Heinsch, C scored. 0 10



Lind, B flied out to lf (3-2 KFBBB). 0 10
Berg, T reached on a fielding error by 3b, RBI (1-2 KSB); Pinnow, R. advanced to third; Koskie, J scored,
unearned. 0 11
Soelter, N doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 BBFK); Berg, T advanced to third; Pinnow, R. scored, unearned. 0 12
W.Anicker to p for J.Thompson. 0 12
Lundquist, J hit by pitch (0-0). 0 12
Weigel, B reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-2 BFF); Lundquist, J out at second 2b to ss; Soelter, N
advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by ss, unearned; Berg, T scored, unearned. 0 14
Eikmeier, K walked (3-0 BBBB); Weigel, B advanced to second. 0 14
Heinsch, C singled up the middle, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Eikmeier, K advanced to second; Weigel, B scored, team
unearned. 0 15
Sutton, J. pinch ran for Heinsch, C. 0 15
Koskie, J to rf. 0 15
Koskie, J singled to right field (2-2 KFBB); Sutton, J. advanced to second; Eikmeier, K advanced to third. 0 15
Pinnow, R. doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-0); Koskie, J advanced to third; Sutton, J. scored, team
unearned; Eikmeier, K scored, team unearned. 0 17
Lind, B flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 0 17

Runs: 14   Hits: 8   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Minot St. - Top of 4th MIN AUG
V.Gates struck out looking (3-2 KKFBBBFK). 0 17
N.Madas singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 17
W.Toth flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 17
O.Pegg grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 17

Augustana (SD) - Bottom of 4th MIN AUG
T.Foster to p for W.Anicker. 0 17
Berg, T singled through the left side (2-1 FBB). 0 17
Soelter, N struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 17
Lundquist, J grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-2 FBBS); Berg, T out on the play. 0 17

Minot St. - Top of 5th MIN AUG
Co.Bagshaw walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 0 17
M.Williamson hit by pitch (0-2 FF); Co.Bagshaw advanced to second. 0 17
C.Meyer singled to right field, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf, RBI (1-2 BFS); M.Williamson
advanced to third; Co.Bagshaw scored. 1 17
N.Hutchison struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 1 17
J.West grounded out to ss, RBI (0-2 KK); C.Meyer advanced to third; M.Williamson scored. 2 17
V.Gates singled to right field, RBI (0-0); C.Meyer scored. 3 17
N.Madas singled to left field (0-1 S); V.Gates advanced to second. 3 17
V.Gates stole third. 3 17
N.Madas stole second. 3 17
W.Toth struck out swinging (1-2 SSFFBS). 3 17

Augustana (SD) - Bottom of 5th MIN AUG
Clementi, R. pinch hit for Weigel, B. 3 17
Clementi, R. grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 3 17
Foss, M pinch hit for Eikmeier, K. 3 17
Sutton, J. to dh. 3 17
Foss, M walked (3-2 BSBFFBB). 3 17
Sutton, J. walked (3-2 BSBKBFFB); Foss, M advanced to second. 3 17
Koskie, J struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 17
Goeser, C. pinch hit for Pinnow, R.. 3 17
Goeser, C. struck out swinging (3-2 FBBFBS). 3 17

Minot St. - Top of 6th MIN AUG
Foss, M to ss. 3 17
Goeser, C. to 1b. 3 17



Clementi, R. to lf. 3 17
Walker, C to p for Hoffman, E. 3 17
O.Pegg struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFFS). 3 17
Co.Bagshaw singled to left field (1-1 FB). 3 17
M.Williamson grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-2 FS); Co.Bagshaw out on the play. 3 17

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Augustana (SD) - Bottom of 6th MIN AUG
Lind, B grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 17
Berg, T walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 17
Soelter, N hit by pitch (0-0); Berg, T advanced to second. 3 17
Schmelzle, C pinch hit for Lundquist, J. 3 17
Schmelzle, C struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 3 17
Clementi, R. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Soelter, N advanced to second; Berg, T out at third ss to
3b. 3 17

Minot St. - Top of 7th MIN AUG
Ornelles, J to lf for Schmelzle, C. 3 17
Clementi, R. to c. 3 17
C.Meyer grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 3 17
N.Hutchison grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 17
J.West walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 3 17
V.Gates reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0); J.West advanced to second. 3 17
N.Madas reached on a fielding error by 1b (3-1 BFBB); V.Gates advanced to second; J.West advanced to
third. 3 17
Bast, J to p for Walker, C. 3 17
W.Toth grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 17

Augustana (SD) - Bottom of 7th MIN AUG


